
2025 Lycoming College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 4-12   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (180), Opp (163)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Daub (2), Totals (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-89), Daub (32-42), Eiswerth (14-
23), McAnelly (11-11), Snyder (9-11), Lerner (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 McCracken, Jocelyn .369 29-28 84 9 31 3 1 0 11 36 .429 1 1 4 0 .384 0 0 2-2 27 3 3 .909
33 Sobieski, Hailee .338 29-29 80 11 27 6 0 1 14 36 .450 3 10 10 1 .417 3 0 0-1 21 36 4 .934
9 Alexander, Claire .323 29-29 93 24 30 4 1 0 5 36 .387 8 0 7 0 .373 1 0 10-10 53 51 9 .920
22 Rodarmel, Mallory .294 29-29 85 10 25 1 0 2 11 32 .376 5 0 13 1 .333 0 2 5-6 41 3 0 1.000
14 Eiswerth, Avery .280 29-27 75 8 21 0 0 1 9 24 .320 3 0 18 0 .304 1 2 6-6 18 23 1 .976
8 Daub, Rachel .276 29-29 87 16 24 6 1 1 17 35 .402 7 1 2 1 .327 3 0 7-9 170 23 2 .990
10 Forrest, Ashley .237 29-28 76 6 18 4 0 1 5 25 .329 7 0 10 1 .301 0 3 0-0 37 2 1 .975
6 Eckerson, Alex .227 29-29 88 13 20 1 0 0 5 21 .239 8 0 9 0 .292 0 8 2-2 39 43 6 .932
24 George, Kristen .138 27-27 65 2 9 1 0 0 6 10 .154 3 0 14 1 .174 1 4 0-0 131 4 5 .964
27 McAnelly, Kendall .250 22-20 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 8 9 0 1.000
26 Snyder, Jacqueline .200 10-2 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
17 Miller, Lauren .000 14-9 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
13 Lerner, Sophia .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
2 Snyder, Serenity .000 10-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 5 1 .833
Totals .273 29-29 762 105 208 26 3 6 83 258 .339 49 12 94 5 .323 9 19 35-40 565 203 33 .959
Opponents .265 29-29 744 105 197 29 11 7 88 269 .362 72 3 172 2 .329 7 10 34-45 565 210 39 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Miller, Lauren 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Eiswerth, Avery 2.16 7-9 21 15 13 2-2 4 103.2 85 44 32 37 143 13 6 4 .220 7 3 0 2 6
27 McAnelly, Kendall 3.25 3-6 15 13 2 0-3 0 69.0 86 44 32 25 21 15 3 3 .299 2 0 0 4 4
7 McCracken, Jocelyn 5.25 2-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 .263 1 0 0 1 0
2 Snyder, Serenity 6.60 1-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 11.2 21 11 11 9 7 1 2 0 .412 5 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.90 13-16 48 29 15 5 4 188.1 197 104 78 72 172 29 11 7 .265 15 3 0 7 10
Opponents 2.86 16-13 41 29 19 6 0 188.1 208 105 77 49 94 26 3 6 .273 13 12 0 9 19



2025 Lycoming College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Rodarmel, Mallory 44 41 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McAnelly, Kendall 17 8 9 0 1.000 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
17 Miller, Lauren 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Snyder, Jacqueline 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Daub, Rachel 195 170 23 2 .990 2 32 10 .762 2 0
14 Eiswerth, Avery 42 18 23 1 .976 1 14 9 .609 0 0
10 Forrest, Ashley 40 37 2 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 George, Kristen 140 131 4 5 .964 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sobieski, Hailee 61 21 36 4 .934 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Eckerson, Alex 88 39 43 6 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Alexander, Claire 113 53 51 9 .920 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 McCracken, Jocelyn 33 27 3 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lerner, Sophia 9 8 0 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Snyder, Serenity 6 0 5 1 .833 1 9 2 .818 0 0
Totals 801 565 203 33 .959 26 68 21 .764 2 0
Opponents 814 565 210 39 .952 21 70 10 .875 10 0


